

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7325/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in CWP No. 14816/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. BATRA RESORTS, GURGAON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10469 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10494 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11243 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11893 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12000 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9234 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that counsel for the petitioners is in personal difficulty. As prayed,

the petitions are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master